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Appliance NSO-184 NEW QUESTION 16

Y ou have a 2-node FAS8300 switchless ONTAP 9.8 cluster that serves NAS volumes. Y ou have adata SVM that connects to the
network using multimode LACP with VLAN tags.

In this scenario, which front-end FAS8300 network port would you create the data L1Fs?
* ala

* ele

* e0e-100

* a0a-100

NEW QUESTION 17
Which two SVMs are automatically created during the cluster setup? (Choose two.)

* admin SVM
* system SVM
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* node SVM
* data SVM

NEW QUESTION 18

Y our customer is migrating data from alegacy FAS8020 system that runs ONTAP 9.5 software to a new AFF A250 MetroCluster
over |P configuration.

In this scenario, which two methods would be supported to migrate the data? (Choose two.)
* Perform acontroller swap from the FAS8020 to the AFF A250s.

* Create a 4-node cluster on one side and use the vol move command to migrate the data.

* Use a host-based copy migration method.

* Configure a SnapMirror copy between the FAS8020 and the AFF A250 systems.

NEW QUESTION 19

After asystem panic, the NetApp Support team advises you to run the sldiag command.

Which two actions must be performed before you use this command? (Choose two.)
* At the LOADER prompt, type boot_maintenance.

* At the storage system prompt, type halt.

* At the LOADER prompt, type boot_diags.

* At the storage system prompt, type boot_maintenance.

NEW QUESTION 20

You areinstalling an AFF A700 system with two disk shelves using ADPv2. After setting up the cluster, you realize that one drive
shelf was powered off and that the drives have not been assigned to any of the nodes.

In this scenario, which two resources will help you find a solution? (Choose two.)
* Active 1Q Config Advisor

* NetApp Documentation Center

* NetApp Knowledge Base

* Active 1Q Digital Advisor

NEW QUESTION 21

After theinstallation of anew ONTAP 9.8 cluster, you have to verify if AutoSupport works.
In this scenario, which two commands would you use to accomplish this task? (Choose two.)
* gystem node autosupport history show

* gystem node autosupport check show

* system node autosupport destination show

* system node autosupport invoke

NEW QUESTION 22

Y ou are preparing to install anew 2-node AFF A250 system at a customer site with an existing cluster that uses NetApp CN1610
cluster interconnect switches.
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In this scenario, what are two valid actions for this installation? (Choose two.)
* Add the new nodes to the existing cluster and switches.

* Create anew 2-node switched cluster that uses the CN1610 cluster switches.
* Create a new 2-node switchless cluster.

* Migrate the existing cluster to new switches and add the new nodes.
Reference:

https://kb.netapp.com/Advice_and_Troubleshooting/Flash Storage/AFF_Series/Controller_Hardware Upgrade3A_Adding AFF_A
250 nodes to_existing_cluster_report HA interconnect_errors and_c

annot_perform_takeover
NEW QUESTION 23

Which two statements are true about the L1Fs that are used for a cluster peer relationship? (Choose two.)
* The MTU size must be set to 9000 bytes on all the L1Fs used for the cluster peering.

* The LIFs must use the default intercluster service policy.

* The LIFs must be in dedicated broadcast domains an | Pspaces.

* At least one LIF per node isrequired on each cluster.

NEW QUESTION 24

Y ou have just racked a new 6-node switched cluster with ONTAP 9.7. Y ou need to configure the cluster switches.
In this scenario, which two elements would be used to compl ete the configuration? (Choose two.)

* SFP+ port

* rlogin

* SSH

* seria port

NEW QUESTION 25

Click the Exhibit button.
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Y ou are adding new DS224C shelvesin a new stack to your cluster with FAS8060 controllers running ONTAP 9.7.

Referring to the exhibit, which two actions should be performed to the cluster before installing the new shelves? (Choose two.)
* Movethe SAS cablesto anew stack.

* Enablein-band ACP.

* Remove the Ethernet cables.

* Disable out-of-band ACP.

NEW QUESTION 26

Y our customer currently has a 4-node AFF A400 cluster that runs ONTAP 9.8, with two NS224 shelves that are connected to each
HA pair. The customer needs to add additional capacity to the cluster.

Which two actions would enable the customer to accomplish this task? (Choose two.)

* Connectthenew  NS224 shelvesto the existing NS224 shelves and adjust the shelf I1Ds.
* Connect the new NS224 shelves to the existing Cisco Nexus 3232C switches.

* Deploy anew AFF A400 to the cluster.

* Deploy new, dedicated, storage switches for the new NS224 shelves.

NEW QUESTION 27

Y ou want to enable secure communication with the SP or BMC through CA-signed certificates.
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Which two certificate types must be installed in this scenario? (Choose two.)
* cluster certificate

* server certificate

* root CA certificate

* ONTAP certificate

NEW QUESTION 28

Click the Exhibit button.

Supported cables for X1144A
Ethernet 10/40 Gbps (CU) Ethernet 10/40 Gbps (CU)
' Mktg Part No Mfg Part No Images Lengthvy End1 End 2 Description
=] Copper Cables _ _ ~\ne G S—
| XQSFP-4SFP10G-CUSM 112-00603 Ae \ QSFP+ 4xSFP+ Cable Cu,QSFP+/4xSFP+ 40GbE,
XQSFP-H40G-CUSM-R6 112-00605 ie t 5m QSFP+ QSFP+ Cable Cu,QSFP+/QSFP+ 40GbE,!
X66100-5 112-{}0%\09 = - 5m QSFP+ QSFP+ Cable,Cu,40GbE,QSFP+/QSFP+,!
X66120-5 112-005 - 5m QSFP+ 4xSFP+ Cable,Cu,40GbE,QSFP+/4xSFP+,
X66120-3 112-00545 - 3m QSFP+ 4xSFP+ Cable,Cu,40GbE,QSFP+/4xSFP+,
X66100-3 112-00543 = 3m QSFP+ QSFP+ Cable,Cu,40GbE,QSFP+/QSFP+,;
XQSFP-H40G-CU3M-R6 112-00604 = 3m QSFP+ QSFP+ Cable,Cu,QSFP+/QSFP+ 40GbE,:
| XQSFP-4SFP10G-CU3M 112-00602 - 3m QSFP+ 4xSFP+ Cable,Cu,QSFP+/4xSFP+40GbE,
| X66100-1 112-00542 - im QSFP+ QSFP+ Cable,Cu,40GbE,QSFP+/QSFP+,
XQSFP-H40G-CUTM-R6 112-00307 - m QSFP+ QSFP+ Cable,Cu,QSFP+/QSFP+ 40GbE,

A customer has two Cisco 40GbE data switches. They want to connect the switches to an AFF A400 HA pair. The switches and the
AFF A400 are approximately seven meters apart.

Referring to the exhibit, which two supported actions would alow you to accomplish this task? (Choose two.)
* Relocate the switches or the AFF A400 so that the distance is less than five meters.

* |nstall 10 meter NetApp supported copper cables.

* Change the requirement for Ethernet cables.

* Change the requirement for optical cables.

NEW QUESTION 29

You areinstalling a new AFF A400 cluster that isrunning ONTAP 9.7 software. Y ou are asked to attach an Amazon S3 cloud tier
for FabricPool technology.

In this scenario, which two NetApp License File (NLF) types are supported for cloud tiering? (Choose two.)
* term-based

* perpetua

* base

* master

NEW QUESTION 30

Y ou are preparing for the installation of anew ONTAP 9.8 cluster and need to get the preinstallation information from the customer.
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In this scenario, which NetApp tool would you use to create a configuration spreadsheet template for the deployment?
* Interoperability Matrix Tool

* ConfigBuilder

* Active 1Q Config Advisor

* Active 1Q Unified Manager

Network Appliance NSO-184 Exam Syllabus Topics:

TopicDetailsTopic 1- Describe how to configure ONTAP system networking- Identify how to create documentationTopic 2-
I dentify the software needed for cluster switch configuration- Basic Installation Topics and ToolsTopic 3- Describe the
required tools or documentation for preparing the installation of anew ONTAP cluster- Identify how to update ONTAP

Topic 4- Describe network types used with ONTAP clusters- Describe how to set up cluster peeringTopic 5- Describe cabling of a
switched cluster- Describe how to create aggregatesTopic 6- Describe support resources required for troubleshooting
ONTAP instalations- Identify ONTAP cluster controller componentsTopic 7- Describe the required steps for installation or
expansion of an ONTAP cluster- Describe how to implement security hardening

NetApp Certified Storage Installation Engineer, ONTAP Certification Sample Questions and Practice Exam:
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